

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	77288	Version: 1	Name:	Authorizing the City of Madison Fire Department to accept up to \$12,000 in donations for a 50th anniversary recognition event for paramedic service in the City of Madison and amending the Madison Fire Department's 2023 adopted operating budget to include		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/12/2023		In control:	Fire Department		
On agenda:	4/25/2023		Final action:	4/25/2023		
Enactment date:	4/28/2023		Enactment #	: RES-23-00338		
Title:	Authorizing the City of Madison Fire Department to accept up to \$12,000 in donations for a 50th anniversary recognition event for paramedic service in the City of Madison and amending the Madison Fire Department's 2023 adopted operating budget to include the \$12,000 as agency revenue and increasing supplies expense authority by the same amount.					
Sponsors:	Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Juliana R. Bennett, Jael Currie, Isadore Knox Jr.					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
4/24/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/18/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
4/12/2023	1	Fire Department	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes the acceptance of up to \$12,000 in donations to fund a 50th anniversary recognition event for paramedic service, hosted by the Madison Fire Department. The resolution also amends the Department's 2023 adopted operating budget to increase agency donation revenue and supplies expenses by \$12,000. It is expected that the donations will fund most, if not all, of the costs of the event. Any additional costs will need to be absorbed in the Department's existing budget.

Title

Authorizing the City of Madison Fire Department to accept up to \$12,000 in donations for a 50th anniversary recognition event for paramedic service in the City of Madison and amending the Madison Fire Department's 2023 adopted operating budget to include the \$12,000 as agency revenue and increasing supplies expense authority by the same amount.

Body

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Fire Department (MFD) will be celebrating 50 years of paramedic service in May;

WHEREAS, UW Health, Firefighters Local 311, Stryker Medical, Pomasl Fire, and additional partners of the MFD have offered donations to support the event;

WHEREAS, the event is expected to have an estimated 400 to 500 people in attendance with catering

File #: 77288, Version: 1

available;

WHEREAS, the event will be primarily funded by donations and contributions;

WHEREAS, Madison Fire Department's 2023 adopted operating budget will need to be amended to increase donation revenue by the expected total amount of donations and increase the department's supplies budget by the same amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Madison Fire Department is authorized to accept up to \$12,000 in contributions and donations from UW Health, Firefighters Local 311, Stryker, Pomasl, and any other community partners interested to contributing to the 50th anniversary event;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council amends the 2023 adopted operating budget for the Madison Fire department by increasing donation revenue and supplies expense by \$12,000.